

26 M A C T 282/23
SAMIMA KHATOON AND ORS. Vs. SAHIR

27.01.2025

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Shahnawaz Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for R-1.

None for R-2.

Issue notice to R-2 Parteek Kumar through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE and service report of R-2 on 25.03.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.01.2025